
 
CUCOLIS 

 
 

(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 
AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

 
 

Vol.5  No.3  May 2009 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Organised and published 
by 

Ahmedabad Library Network  

C/o INFLIBNET Centre 
 

Near Gujarat University Guest House, 
Navrangpura, 

Ahmedabad - 380 009 
Phone : 26305630/26300368 
Fax : 26305630/26300990 

Email : alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 

 
 

 



Preface 
 

CUCOLIS is specially for Indian Library and Information Science professionals to 

enable them to update their professional skill and knowledge. The latest articles 

published in the field of Library and Information Science in India and abroad gives 

information about what is new, so that active Indian Library and Information 

professionals DO NOT  

• Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

• Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

• Work unnecessarily, when you need LIS information.   

• Waste time, money & energy in searching for information.  

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, on request, for their personal 

and research use. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

We are thankful to the Directo r INFLIBNET Centre, & all INFLIBNET staff for their 

continuous support for various activities of ADINET.  
 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional membership of 

ADINET for financial year 2009-2010 are requested to do so. Please also renew your 

CUCOLIS subscription.  

The Life Membership Fee for individuals who wish to become Life Members of 

ADINET, is Rs 1200/- .The annual Membership fee is now Rs.300/-. 

In this Issue we have included a Key word Index ,which will help the readers to retrieve 

precise information.  

 

May - 2009 

Publisher 

 



 INDEX 

Sr. No JOURNAL  VOL / ISSUE PAGE 
1 Aslib proceedings Vol. 61 Issue 2,09 02 
2 Campus-Wide Information Systems Vol.26 Issue 2,09 02 
3 Campus-Wide Information Systems Vol.26 Issue 3,09 03 
4 Collection Building Vol.28,Issue 1,09 04 
5 Collection Building Vol.28 Issue 2,09 05 
6 D-Lib Magazine   Vol.15,Issue 

5/6,09 
05 

7 Electronic Library,The Vol.27 Issue 2,09 06 
8 Information Technology & People Vol.22 Issue 2,09 08 
9 Interlending & Document Supply Vol.37 Issue 2,09 08 
10 Journal of Documentation Vol.65 Issue 3,09 09 
11 Library Hi Tech Vol.27 Issue 2,09 10 

12 Library Hi Tech News  Vol. 26 Issue 
1/2,09 

11 

13 Library Management Vol. 30 Issue 
4/5,09 

11 

14 Library philosophy and practice April 09 13 
15 Library Review Vol. 58 Issue 4,09 13 
16 LIBRES Library and Information science 

Research Electronic Journal 
Vol 19,Issue 1,09 14 

17 New Library World Vol.110 Issue 
3/4,09 

14 

18 New Library World Vol.110 Issue 
5/6,09 

15 

19 Online Information Review Vol. 33 Issue 2,09 16 
20 Program: electronic library and 

information systems 
Vol. 43 Issue 2,09 18 

21 Reference Services Review Vol. 37 Issue 2,09 19 
22 VINE Vol. 39 Issue 1,09 20 
23 Keyword Index  21-29 

 



 2 

 

  Aslib proceedings 

  Vol.61 Issue 2 

1 Title : Blogging – private becomes public and public becomes personalised 

 Author : Barrie Gunter  

 Keywords : Communications, Electronic media, Internet, Worldwide web 

2 Title : Blogging and globalization: the blurring of the public/private spheres 

 Author : Gillian Youngs  

 Keywords : Electronic media, Globalization, Internet  

3 Title : Blogs in American politics: from Lott to Lieberman 

 Author : Vincent Campbell  

 Keywords : Communication, Electronic media, Politics, United States of America 

4 Title : Political blogs, representation and the public sphere 

 Author : Scott Wright 

 Keywords : Electronic media, Internet, Politics, United Kingdom 

5 Title : News blogs: strengthening democracy through conflict prevention 

 Author : Maria Touri  

 Keywords : Conflict, Democracy, Electronic media, Information media, Politics 

6 Title : Blogs, news and credibility 

 Author : Barrie Gunter, Vincent Campbell, Maria Touri, Rachel Gibson  

 Keywords : Electronic media, Information media, Internet, Trust 

  Campus-Wide Information Systems  

  Volume 26 Issue 2 

  Special Issue: E-learning in China 

7 Title : E-learning in China 

 Author : Qiyun Wang, Zhiting Zhu, Li Chen, Hanbing Yan  

 Keywords : China, Distance learning, E-learning 

8 Title : Distance education in China: the current state of e-learning 

 Author : Li Chen, Huina Chen, Nan Wang 



 3 

 Keywords : China, Distance learning, E-learning 

9 Title : Teachers' conceptions of e-learning in Chinese higher education: A 
phenomenographic analysis 

 Author : Jianhua Zhao, David McConnell, Yinjian Jiang 

 Keywords : China, E-learning, Higher education, Teachers 

10 Title : Moving from TV broadcasting to e-learning: Contributions of distance education 
to teacher education in China 

 Author : Ping Gao, Ruling Zhang 

 Keywords : China, Distance learning, E-learning, Professional education, Teachers  

11 Title : The development of the Distance Education College of East China Normal 
University: a case study  

 Author : Lixin Ye, Xiaobing Su, Hanbing Yan 

 Keywords : China, Distance learning, Universities  

12 Title : Teacher training in China and a practical model: e-Training Community (eTC) 

 Author : Hanbing Yan  

 Keywords : China, Communities, Distance learning, Education colleges, Teachers, Training

  Campus-Wide Information Systems  

  Vol. 26 Issue 3 

  Special Issue: Technology in Education (ICICTE) 2008 

13 Title : Open, Connected, Social — Implications for Educational Design 

 Author : Alec Valintino Couros  

14 Title : Assessing Quality of Critical Thought in Online Discussion 

 Author : Lisa M Weltzer-Ward, Beate Baltes, Laura Knight Lynn 

15 Title : Accommodating the newfound strategic importance of educational 
technologists within higher education: a critical literature review 

 Author : Simon Shurville,Tom Browne,Marian Whitaker 

16 Title : Using Web 2.0 to decolonise transcultural learning zones in higher education 

 Author : Henk Simon Eijkman 

17 Title : Talking online: reflecting on online communication tools 

 Author : Susan Linda Greener 

18 Title : 
EXTRANEOUS INFORMATION AND GRAPH COMPREHENSION: 

 



 4 

IMPLICATIONS FOR EFFECTIVE DESIGN CHOICES’ 

 Author : Brandie Michelle Stewart,  Lisa Ann Best,  Jessica Maria Cipolla 

19 Title : USING LEARNING STYLES TO PERSONALIZE ONLINE LEARNING 

 Author : Maria Zajac  

20 Title : The quantitative crunch: the impact of bibliometric research quality assessment 
exercises on academic development at small conferences  

 Author :  Michael Henderson, . Simon Shurville,  Ken Fernstrom 

  Collection Building 

  Vol.28,Issue 1 

21 Title : Using professional forums to assess historians' e-resource needs  

 Author : Jill E. Anderson 

22 Title : Collection analysis to enhance funding for research materials 

 Author : Michael Culbertson, Michelle Wilde  

 Keywords : Collections management, Financing, Research work 

23 Title : 2008 Poetry Publication Showcase: selected titles 

 Author : Michael Romanos  

 Keywords : Bibliographies, Poetry  

24 Title : Meeting collection development needs in resource poor settings: the University 
of Zambia Medical Library experience 

 Author : Christine Wamunyima Kanyengo  

 Keywords : Collections management, Financing, Serials, Zambia 

25 
Title : How to make a dollar out of fifteen cents: tips for electronic collection 

development 

 Author : Apryl C. Price 

 Keywords : Collections management, Electronic libraries, Electronic media 

26 Title : Wind ensemble literature in the music library: a core bibliography  

 Author : Matt Stock  

 Keywords : Bibliographies, Collections management, Music 

 



 5 

 

  Collection Building 

  Vol. 28 Issue 2 

27 Title : How using an allocation formula changed funding allocations at Long Island 
University 

 Author : Charles I. Guarria  

 Keywords : Academic libraries, Budgets, Collections management  

28 Title : Selection criteria for mobile library collections  

 Author : Glenn Davidson, Dan Dorner 

 Keywords : Collections management, Library users, Mobile libraries, New Zealand 

29 Title : A web utility for OPAC searching by ISBN 

 Author : Karl Suhr 

 Keywords : Information retrieval, Online catalogues, Worldwide web 

30 Title : Learning from experts: collection development in business 

 Author : Soojung Kim  

 Keywords : Academic libraries, Collections management, Databases 

31 Title : Building a pre-Code video collection 

 Author : Jennifer Tang 

 Keywords : Cinema, Film, Modern history, Regulation, Special libraries  

32 Title : Contemporary German-language literature in English translation: a checklist of 
the works of the younger generation 

 Author : Barbara F.H. Allen 

 Keywords : Collections management, English language, Germany  

  D-Lib Magazine 

  Vol.15,Issue 5/6 

  May/June 

33 Title : EScience in Practice: Lessons from the Cornell Web Lab 

 Author : William Arms, Manuel Calimlim, and Lucia Walle 

34 Title : Evaluation of Digital Repository Software at the National Library of Medicine 

 Author : Jennifer L. Marill and Edward C. Luczak  



 6 

35 Title : NeoNote: Suggestions for a Global Shared Scholarly Annotation System 

 Author : Bradley Hemminger 

36 Title : The Fierce Urgency of Now: A Proactive, Pervasive Content Awareness Tool 

 Author : James E. Powell, Linn Marks Collins, and Mark L.B. Martinez 

37 Title : Unlocking Audio: Towards an Online Repository of Spoken Word Collections 
in Flanders  

 Author : Tom Evens and Laurence Hauttekeete 

   Electronic Library,The 

  Vol. 27 Issue 2 

  Special Issue: Ubiquitous digital library and innovative community 

38 Title : The unique approach to institutional repository: Practice of National Taiwan 
University 

 Author : Kuang-hua Chen, Jieh Hsiang 

 Keywords : Academic libraries, Digital storage, Generation and dissemination of 
Information, Open systems, Taiwan 

39 Title : A dynamic RSS information push service mechanism based on ontology of 
user information needs  

 Author : Chuanfu Chen, Zhiqiang Wu, Congjing Ran, Qiong Tang, Song Chen, 
Xiaojuan Zhang  

 Keywords : China, Customer satisfaction, Digital libraries, Information services, User 
interfaces  

40 Title : Creating a bilingual library information environment for foreign users  

 Author : Fan Aihong  

 Keywords : China, Languages, Library users, Overseas students, University libraries  

41 Title : From information commons to knowledge commons: Building a collaborative 
knowledge sharing environment for innovative communities  

 Author : Ren Shuhuai, Sheng Xingjun, Lin Haiqing, Cao Jialin  

 Keywords : Communities, Computer applications, Digital libraries, Knowledge sharing 

42 Title : Innovation community: Constructing a new service mode for academic libraries

 Author : Lu Xiaobin, Guo Jing 

 Keywords : China, Communication, Computer applications, Digital libraries, Innovation, 
User interfaces  



 7 

43 Title : Building a virtual community platform for subject information services at 
Shanghai Jiao Tong University Library 

 Author : Wei Pan, Xiaoyuan Lan 

 Keywords : Academic libraries, China, Electronic document delivery, Librarians, Virtual 
organizations 

44 Title : System architecture of Library 2.0 

 Author : Xinya Yang, Qunyi Wei, Xiaodong Peng  

 Keywords : China, Computer applications, Digital libraries, Knowledge sharing, Library 
management  

45 Title : Programming Library 2.0 that users need 

 Author : Qiaoying Zheng, Shaoping Wang  

 Keywords : China, Computer applications, Customer satisfaction, Information services, 
User interfaces  

46 Title : Surviving in the digital age by utilizing libraries' distinctive advantages  

 Author : Suqing Liu, Sansan Liao, Jing Guo  

 Keywords : Academic libraries, China, Customer satisfaction, Digital libraries, Electronic 
media, Information services  

47 Title : Digital libraries in China: progress and prospects 

 Author : Leye Yao, Ping Zhao  

 Keywords : China, Digital libraries, Resource management, User interfaces  

48 Title : Using RFID guiding systems to enhance user experience 

 Author : Hsien Tang Lin, Chia Feng Lin, Shyan Ming Yuan 

 Keywords : Communication technologies, Customer satisfaction, Portable digital 
assistants, Radiofrequencies, Social interaction, Taiwan 

49 Title : Creating a virtual union catalog for Hong Kong dissertations and theses 
collections 

 Author : Irene S.M. Wong, Yiu-On Li  

 Keywords : Academic libraries, Archives management, Generation and dissemination of 
information, Hong Kong, Online catalogues, Theses  

50 Title : Changing of library services under e-research environment  

 Author : Yajie Zhao 

 Keywords : China, Electronic media, Information research, Information services, Internet, 
Libraries  



 8 

 

  Information Technology & People 

  Vol. 22 Issue 2 

51 Title : Developing expertise for network intrusion detection 

 Author : John R. Goodall, Wayne G. Lutters, Anita Komlodi  

 keyword : Computer networks, Data security, Working practices 

52 Title : Ensembles: understanding the instantiation of activities  

 Author : Víctor M. González, Bonnie Nardi, Gloria Mark 

 keyword : Behaviour, Employees, Information science, Working practices 

53 Title : “Constructing the users” in open source software development: An interpretive 
case study of user participation 

 Author : Netta Iivari  

 keyword : Case studies, Computer software, Software engineering, User studies 

54 Title : IT occupational culture: the cultural fit and commitment of new information 
technologists 

 Author : Indira R. Guzman, Jeffrey M. Stanton  

 keyword : Communication technologies, Culture, Employees, Equal opportunities, Ethnic 
minorities, Gender 

   Interlending & Document Supply 

  Volume 37 Issue 2 

55 Title : Reaping the harvest: end user access and staff savings at the University of 
Auckland, New Zealand.  

 Author : Jillian Irwin 

56 Title : The essential role of music interlending: how it supports music making in the 
UK 

 Author : Graham Bruce Muncy 

57 Title : "I give you some, and then you give me some": automated ILL of end user 
requests via the Danish National Union catalogue 

 Author : Anders-Henrik Petersen, Rikke Lose,  Elva Björk Einarsdóttir 

58 Title : Inter lending and document supply: a review of the recent literature:67 

 Author : Mike McGrath 

59 Title : How close are we to having a global "Get it for me" service? 



 9 

 Author : Edward Davidson 

60 Title : Home Delivery at the Orange County Library System 

 Author : Jim Myers  

61 Title : Recent developments in remote document supply (RDS) in the UK - 4 

 Author : stephen prowse 

62 Title : Research Support through Resource Sharing: challenges and opportunities for 
Irish Academic Libraries 

 Author : Avril Patterson 

63 
Title : RESPOND: plugging AMICAL's international American universities into 

WorldCat  

 Author : Jeff Hiroshi Gima 

  Journal of Documentation 

  Vol. 65 Issue 3 

64 Title : Dimensions of tasks: influences on information-seeking and retrieving process 

 Author : Iris Xie  

 Keywords : Data collection, Information retrieval 

65 Title : Unanswerable questions at the IPL: user expectations of e-mail reference 

 Author : Lynn Westbrook  

 Keywords : Internet, Library users, Reference services 

66 Title : Informing practice: information experiences of ambulance officers in training 
and on-road practice 

 Author : Annemaree Lloyd  

 Keywords : Ambulance services, Australia, Education, Information literacy, Workplace 

67 Title : Describing engineering documents with faceted approaches: Observations and 
reflections  

 Author : Peter J. Wild, Matt D. Giess, Chris A. McMahon  

 Keywords : Archiving, Classification, Information science 

68 Title : Towards “metacognitively aware” IR systems: an initial user study 

 Author : Genevieve Gorrell, Barry Eaglestone, Nigel Ford, Peter Holdridge, Andrew 
Madden  

 Keywords : Cognition, Information retrieval, Worldwide web 



 10

69 Title : Relationship among activities and problems causing uncertainty in information 
seeking and retrieval 

 Author : Sudatta Chowdhury, Forbes Gibb  

 Keywords : Information retrieval, Uncertainty management 

70 Title : Have we made any progress? Catalogues of the future revisited 

 Author : Alenka Šauperl, Jerry D. Saye  

 Keywords : Internet, Librarians, Library users, Online catalogues  

  Library Hi Tech 

  Volume 27 Issue 2 

71 Title : Virtual Research Environments – a Web 2.0 cookbook? 

 Author : Martin Ross Myhill,  Michele Shoebridge,  Lee Snook  

72 Title : Dealing with the complexity deluge: VREs in the Arts and Humanities  

 Author : Stuart Dunn 

73 Title : VRE library services: learning from supporting VLE users  

 Author : Alan Masson 

74 Title : Exploring New Ways of Working using Virtual Research Environments in 
Library and Information Science 

 Author : Diane H. Sonnenwald, Monica Lassi,  Nasrine Olson,  Marisa Ponti, Ann-Sofie 
Axelsson 

75 Title : Virtual Research Environments in Scholarly Work and Communications 

 Author : Alexander Voss,Rob Procter 

76 Title : Virtual Research Environments: Issues and opportunities for librarians  

 Author : Judith Wusteman 

77 Title : Archiving in the Networked World: Betting on the Future 

 Author : Michael S. Seadle 

78 
Title : On-demand Virtual Research Environments and the Changing Roles of 

Librarians  

 Author : donatella castelli, Pasquale Pagano,  Leonardo Candela 

79 Title : Discovering Discovery Tools: Evaluating Vendors and Implementing Web 2.0 
Environments 

 Author : Dean James, Michael Garrett, Leah Krevit 



 11

 

80 Title : Eliminating Query Failures in a Work-Centric Library Meta-Search 
Environment  

 Author : Michalis Sfakakis, Sarantos Kapidakis 

  Library Hi Tech News 

  Volume 26 Issue 1/2 

81 Title : 9th International Bielefeld Conference 2009: “Upgrading The eLibrary: 
Enhanced Information Services Driven by Technology and Economics” 

 Author : Almuth Gastinger  

 Keyword : Conferences, E-Learning, Germany, Information exchange, Libraries, 
Sciences 

82 Title : The entrepreneurial library 

 Author : Catherine Dhanjal 

 Keyword : Conferences, Entrepreneurialism, Libraries, Public sector 

83 Title : IM'ing overload: Libraryh3lp to the rescue 

 Author : Danielle Theiss-White, Jenny Dale, Melia Erin Fritch, Laura Bonella, Jason 
Coleman 

 Keyword : Libraries, Reference services  

84 Title : Promoting collaboration: the physical arrangement of library computers 

 Author : James E. Folkestad  

 Keyword : Computers, Learning, Libraries, Rooms 

  Library Management 

  Vol. 30 Issue 4/5 

85 Title : Benchmarking quality systems in two European academic libraries 

 Author : Núria Balagué, Jarmo Saarti  

 Keyword : Benchmarking, Finland, Higher education, Quality management, Spain, 
University libraries  

86 Title : Managing university libraries: A cross Australian/UK study of second tier 
managers in university libraries  

 Author : Graham Walton, Liz Burke, Margaret Oldroyd 

 Keyword : Australia, Library management, Middle managers, United Kingdom, University 
libraries  



 12

87 Title : Strategic planning and management for the public libraries: The case of Greek 
central public libraries  

 Author : Petros A. Kostagiolas, Christina Banou, Evangelia-Maria Laskar 

88 Title : Needed competencies for collection managers and their development: 
Perceptions of university librarians  

 Author : Kanwal Ameen  

 Keyword : Collections management, Competences, Continuing professional 
development, Pakistan, University libraries 

89 Title : Librarian interrupted! Ur-librarian to un-librarian, or ur-librarian to uber-
librarian? 

 Author : Colin Storey  

 Keyword : China, Libraries, Library management  

90 Title : Auditing the library's quality system 

 Author : Núria Balagué  

 Keyword : Auditing, Quality management, Spain, University libraries  

91 Title : The innovative university library: strategic choice, construction practices and 
development ideas  

 Author : Guo Jing, Chen Jin 

 Keyword : China, Innovation, Strategic management, Strategic planning, University 
libraries  

92 Title : The information commons at Sichuan University Jiang'an Library: A case study 
from China 

 Author : Leye Yao, Liu Liu, Na Cai  

 Keyword : China, Information facilities, Information services, University libraries 

93 Title : Prioritizing academic library service quality indicators using fuzzy approach: 
Case study: libraries of Ferdowsi University 

 Author : Reza Jamali, Hossein Sayyadi Tooranloo  

 Keyword :  Academic libraries, Customer services quality, Fuzzy logic, Iran, SERVQUAL 

94 Title : Theory, research, and practice in library management 6: Managing uncertainty 
through scenario planning 

 Author : Graham Walton  

 Keyword : Libraries, Library management, Uncertainty management, United Kingdom 



 13

 

  Library philosophy and practice  

  Special Issue -April 09 

95 Title : The Role of the Iranian Library and Information Science Association in the 
Informal Education of Librarians 

 Author : Mohammad Zerehsaz.Tania Azadi,Fatemeh Pazouki 

96 Title : Small Group Teaching in Library and Information Science 

 Author : Razieh Zahedi 

97 Title : Chat Reference: Training and Competencies for Librarians  

 Author : Atefeh Noorizadeh Ghasri,Mozhdeh Dehghani 

98 Title : Librarians' Education in the Age of Knowledge: Consideration of Skills, 
Methods, and Tools  

 Author : Akram Fathian Dastgerdi 

99 Title : Third Wave Changes: The Role of Information and Communication 
Technology (ICT) in the Creation of a Definition of Librarianship 

 Author : Faezeh Sadat Tabatabaee Amiree,Bentolhodah Khabbazan  

100 Title : The Role of Library and Information Science Education in National 
Development  

 Author : Fatemeh Malekabadizadeh,Farhad Shokraneh,Akram Hosseini 

101 Title : The Effect of Information and Communications Technology (ICT) on Teaching 
Library and Information Science 

 Author : Rahman Ebrahimi 

  Library Review 

  Vol. 58 Issue 4 

 102 Title : Choosing between print or digital collection building in times of financial 
constraint  

 Author : Nicholas Joint  

 Keyword : Digital libraries, Library buildings, Resource management, Universities 

103 Title : Information literacy as professional legitimation: The quest for professional 
jurisdiction 

 Author : Lisa O'Connor  

 Keyword : Academic libraries, Information literacy, Librarianship, Schools 



 14

104 Title : Public library services and the Polish community in England: case study 

 Author : Anna Listwon, Barbara Sen  

 Keyword : England, Ethnic minorities, Immigrants, Information services, Poland, Public 
libraries  

105 Title : Author self-citation pattern in science 

 Author : Mohammad Reza Davarpanah, Farzaneh Amel 

 Keyword : Authorship, Electronic engineering, Literature, Medical sciences, Sciences 

106 Title : A dialog on teaching an undergraduate seminar in special collections 

 Author : Trevor James Bond, Todd Butler 

 Keyword : Books, Special libraries, Teaching, Undergraduates  

  LIBRES Library and Information science Research Electronic 
Journal 

  Vol 19,Issue 1 

107 Title : Library Consortia in China 

 Author : Elaine Xiaofen Dong,Tim Jiping Zou 

108 Title : Digital Rights Management and Access to Information: a developing country’s 
perspective  

 Author : Denise Rosemary Nicholson 

109 Title : Implementing Information Literacy in Higher Education: A Perspective on the 
Roles of Librarians and Disciplinary Faculty 

 Author : Keith Stanger 

  New Library World 

  Vol. 110 Issue 3/4 

110 Title : The chat reference interview: seeking evidence based on RUSA's guidelines: 
A case study at Texas A&M University Libraries  

 Author : Wyoma van Duinkerken, Jane Stephens, Karen I. MacDonald  

 Keywords : Customer satisfaction, Interviews, Librarians, Libraries, Reference services, 
Training, United States of America 

111 Title : Retention begins before day one: orientation and socialization in libraries 

 Author : Connie Chapman 

 Keywords : Career development, Librarians, Libraries, Mentors, Retention, Socialization 



 15

112 Title : Integration of digital libraries and virtual learning environments: a literature 
review 

 Author : Sirje Virkus, Getaneh Agegn Alemu, Tsigereda Asfaw Demissie, Besim Jakup 
Kokollari, Liliana M. Melgar Estrada, Deepak Yadav  

113 Title : Digital learning objects: a local response to the California State University 
system initiative  

 Author : Marci Hunsaker, Francis Howard, Shu-Hua Liu, Jennifer Davis 

 Keywords : Information literacy, Learning, Libraries, United States of America, Worldwide 
web 

114 Title : The complex library: Do the public's attitudes represent a barrier to institutional 
change in public libraries? 

 Author : Sunniva Evjen, Ragnar Audunson( 

 Keywords : Focus groups, Individual perception, Norway, Organizational change, Public 
libraries  

115 Title : Disaster planning in university libraries in India: a neglected area 

 Author : Trishanjit Kaur  

 Keywords : Disasters, Floods, India, Natural disasters, University libraries 

116 Title : Reverse age discrimination 

 Author : Elisa F. Topper 

 Keywords : Career development, Librarians, Libraries, Professional education, Workplace 

117 Title : Sofia 2008: Globalization and the Management of Information Resources  

 Author : Jacqueline Solis 

 Keywords : Bulgaria, Conferences, Librarians, Libraries  

  New Library World 

  Volume 110 Issue  5/6 

118 Title : Putting the public in the public domain: The public library's role in the re-
conceptualization of the public domain 

 Author : Tamara Sheppard  

 Keywords : Copyright law, Public domain software, Public libraries, United States of 
America 

119 Title : Does universal access mean equitable access?: What an information 
infrastructure study of a rural Romanian community can tell us 

 Author : Cheryl Klimaszewski, James M. Nyce  



 16

 Keywords : Digital communication systems, Ethnography, European Union, Information 
society, Romania, Rural areas  

120 
Title : Library communication outside a library context: instant messaging as library 

service 

 Author : Hans Jørn Nielsen  

 Keywords : Communication technologies, Denmark, Electronic media, Librarians, 
Libraries, Public libraries 

121 Title : Customized mapping and metadata transfer from DSpace to OCLC to improve 
ETD work flow 

 Author : Sai Deng, Terry Reese  

 Keywords : Academic libraries, Electronic document delivery, Theses, United States of 
America, Work flow 

122 Title : Professional education, development and training in a Web 2.0 environment: A 
case study of the UK  

 Author : Judith Broady-Preston  

  Keywords : Competences, Continuing professional development, Education, Information 
profession, Skills, United Kingdom 

123 Title : Digital discovery: strategies and solutions: Report on the 29th annual 
Conference of the International Association of Technological University 
Libraries (IATUL) held in Auckland, New Zealand, 21-24 April 2008 

 Author : Reiner Kallenborn, Carolin Becker  

 Keywords : Conferences, E-learning, Information society, Librarians, Libraries, Social 
groups, Technology led strategy  

124 Title : Tough economic times for US libraries  

 Author : Elisa F. Topper  

 Keywords :  Advocacy, Libraries, Publishing, Recession, United States of America 

125 Title : American Library Association Conference 2008 

 Author : Linda Ashcroft 

 Keywords : Conferences, Information research, Librarians, Libraries, Library association 

  Online Information Review 

  Vol. 33 Issue 2 

126 Title : Personal knowledge management: Putting the “person” back into the 
knowledge equation 

 Author : David Pauleen  



 17

 Keywords : Knowledge management, Knowledge management systems, Knowledge 
organizations 

127 Title : Personal knowledge management through communicating 

 Author : Rachel Jones  

 Keyword : Communication, Knowledge management, Worldwide web 

128 
Title : Personalising organisational knowledge and organisationalising personal 

knowledge 

 Author : Zuopeng (Justin) Zhang  

 Keyword : Information strategy, Knowledge management, Knowledge management 
systems, Organizational culture 

129 Title : Crossings: Embedding personal professional knowledge in a complex online 
community environment  

 Author : Jocelyn Cranefield, Pak Yoong  

 Keyword : Communities, Knowledge management, Knowledge transfer, Professional 
development, Worldwide web 

130 Title : Developing Connectivity: a PKM path for higher education workplace learners  

 Author : Blanca C. Garcia  

 Keyword : E-learning, Higher education, Knowledge management, Networking, 
Workplace learning 

131 Title : Conceptual data structures for personal knowledge management  

 Author : Max Völkel, Heiko Haller  

 Keyword : Knowledge management, Semantics, User interfaces, Worldwide web 

132 Title : Predictors of diverse usage behaviour towards personal knowledge 
management systems 

 Author : Her-Sen Doong, Hui-Chih Wang  

 Keyword : Innovation, Knowledge management, Knowledge management systems, User 
studies, Worldwide web 

133 Title : The effective use of technology in personal knowledge management: A 
framework of skills, tools and user context 

 Author : Raj Agnihotri, Marvin D. Troutt  

 Keyword : Knowledge management, Skills, User studies 

134 Title : Establishing business integrity in an online environment: An examination of 
New Zealand web site privacy notices 

 Author : Tony Hooper, Marta Vos  



 18

 Keyword : Business ethics, Knowledge management, Privacy, Social values, Worldwide web 

135 Title : Increasing the authoritativeness of web recommendations using PageRank-
based approaches  

 Author : Wan-Shiou Yang, Yuan-Shuenn Jan 

 Keyword : Digital libraries, Information retrieval, Worldwide web 

136 Title : Errors of omission and their implications for computing scientometric measures 
in evaluating the publishing productivity and impact of countries  

 Author : Péter Jacsó  

 Keyword : Databases, Information retrieval, Productivity rate, Research 

  Program: electronic library and information systems  

  Vol. 43 Issue 2 

137 Title : Knowledge organisation systems in North American digital library collections  

 Author : Ali Shiri, Sarah Chase-Kruszewski 

 Keyword : Classification, Digital libraries, Information systems, Knowledge processes, 
North America, Systems software 

138 Title : Building a virtual branch at Vancouver Public Library using Web 2.0 tools 

 Author : Kay Cahill  

 Keyword : Canada, Information services, Public libraries, Social networks, Worldwide 
web 

139 Title : An integrated system for managing the Andalusian Parliament's digital library  

 Author : Luis M. de Campos, Juan M. Fernández-Luna, Juan F. Huete, Carlos J. 
Martín-Dancausa, Antonio Tagua-Jiménez, Carmen Tur-Vigil  

 Keyword : Digital libraries, Extensible Markup Language, Information retrieval, 
Parliament, Spain, Video 

140 
Title : Long-term preservation of digital information in China: some problems and 

solutions  

 Author : Jiazhen Liu, Peng Du  

 Keyword : China, Data collection, Electronic document delivery, Electronic media, 
Records management 

141 Title : ICT and information strategies for a knowledge economy: the Indian 
experience 

 Author : Maitrayee Ghosh, Ipsheet Ghosh  

 Keyword : Communication technologies, India, Information strategy, Knowledge 
economy, Knowledge sharing 



 19

142 Title : Implementation of RFID technology in University of Pune Library  

 Author : Sadanand Y. Bansode, Sanjay K. Desale  

 Keyword : India, Radio frequencies, University libraries 

143 Title : Requirements for information professionals in a digital environment: some 
thoughts 

 Author : Bekir Kemal Ataman  

 Keyword : Archives management, Information profession, Information science, Libraries, 
Records management 

  Reference Services Review 

  Vol. 37 Issue 2 

144 Title : Extending liaison collaboration: partnering with faculty in support of a student 
learning community 

 Author : Onda Bennett, Karen Gilbert 

 Keyword : Academic libraries, Communities, Learning, Partnership, Students 

145 Title : Integrating information literacy skills into academic summer programs for 
precollege students 

 Author : Bobbie L. Collins  

 Keyword : Academic libraries, Information literacy, Partnership, Students 

146 Title : Undergraduate research in the public domain: the evaluation of non-academic 
sources online 

 Author : Candice Dahl 

 Keyword : Information literacy, Library instruction, Undergraduates, Worldwide web 

147 Title : Guidelines for effective online instruction using multimedia screencasts 

 Author : Joanne Oud  

 Keyword : Academic libraries, E-learning, Electronic media, Library instruction, 
Multimedia 

148 Title : Piloting an information commons at HKUST Library  

 Author : Gabrielle K.W. Wong  

 Keyword : Academic libraries, China, Hong Kong, Information management, Project 
evaluation 

149 Title : The information and learning commons: a selective guide to sources 

 Author : Tim Held  



 20

 Keyword : Best practice, Bibliographies, Information management, Information services, Library 
systems 

150 Title : A digital reference desk for the National Library of Iran: A prototype based on content 
analysis of the digital reference desks of the world's national libraries 

 Author : Farideh Osareh, Zahed Bigdeli, Ali Mansouri, Ali Akbar Khasseh D32 

 Keyword : Electronic media, Iran, National libraries, Reference services 

151 Title : Latino health: an annotated research guide 

 Author : Rachel Slough 

 Keyword : Bibliographies, Hispanics, Information management, Personal health, United States of 
America 

  VINE 

  Vol. 39 Issue 1  

152 Title : The best returns come from intangible resources: an integrated approach 

 Author : Camilo Augusto Sequeira, Eloi Fernández y Fernández, Márcia Christina Borges 

 Keyword : Benchmarking, Competences, Intangible assets, Intellectual  

153 Title : A learning curve explanatory theory for team learning valuation 

 Author : Yannis Zorgios, Orestes Vlismas, George Venieris  

 Keyword : Asset valuation, Human capital, Learning curves, Team learning 

154 Title : Intangible asset contribution to company performance: the “hierarchical assessment 
index” 

 Author : Michele Grimaldi, Livio Cricelli  

 Keyword : Analytical hierarchy process, Asset valuation, Intangible assets, Measurement 

155 Title : Designing operative productivity measures in public services 

 Author : Aki Jääskeläinen, Antti Lönnqvist  

 Keyword : Intangible assets, Intellectual capital, Performance measures, Productivity rate, Public 
sector organizations 

156 Title : Accounting for intellectual capital: a comparative analysis 

 Author : Daniel Brännström, Marco Giuliani  

 Keyword : Goodwill accounting, Intangible assets, Intellectual capital 

157 Title : Scientometrics and patent bibliometrics in RUL analysis: A new approach to valuation 
of intangible assets 

 Author : V. Cavaller  

 Keyword : Intangible assets, Patents, Product life cycle 



 21

KEYWORD INDEX 

KEYWORDS ARTICLE NUMBERS 

Academic libraries 
38, 43,,93,145, 27, 30, 46, 49, ,103, 

21, 147, 148, 144, 

Academic libraries Budgets  27 

Advocacy 124 

Ambulance services 66 

Analytical hierarchy process 154 

Archives management 49, 143 

Archiving 67 

Asset valuation 153, 154 

Auditing 90 

Australia 66, 86 

Authorship 105 

Behaviour 52 

Benchmarking 85, 152 

Best practice 149 

Bibliographies 23, 26, 151, 149 

Books 106 

Budgets 27 

Bulgaria 117 

Business ethics 134 

Canada 138 

Career development 111, 116 

Case studies 53 

China 
43, 40, 42, 44, 92, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 39, 

45, 46, 47, 50, 89, 140, 8 



 22

China HongKong 148 

China Innovation 91 

Cinema 31 

Classification 67, 137 

Cognition 68 

Collections management 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 32,88 

Communication 3, 42, 127 

Communications 1 

Communication technologies 48,54,120,141 

Communities 12,41,129 

Communities Learning 144 

Competences 88, 122, 152 

Computer applications 41,42,44,45 

Computer networks 51 

Computers 84 

Computer software 53 

Conferences 81,82,117,123,125 

Conflict Information media 5 

Continuing 122 

Continuing professional development 88 

Copyright law 118 

Culture Employees 54 

Customer satisfaction 46,39,45,48,110 

Customer services quality 93 

Databases 30,136 

Data collection 64,140 

Data security 51 



 23

Democracy 5 

Denmark 120 

Digital communication systems 119 

Digital libraries 39, 41,42,44,46,47,102, 135,137,139 

Digital storage 38 

Disasters 115 

Distance learning 10,7,8,11,12 

Education 66 

Education colleges 12 

Education Skills  122 

E-learning 7,81,8,9,10,123,130,147 

Electronic document delivery 43,121,140 

Electronic engineering 105 

Electronic libraries 25 

Electronic media 3,46,50,120,4,1,5,25,140,147,2,6,150 

Employees 52 

England 104 

English language 32 

Entrepreneurialism 82 

Equal opportunities  54 

Ethnic minorities 104,54 

Ethnography 119 

European Union 119 

Extensible Markup Language 139 

Film 31 

Financing 22.24 

Finland 85 



 24

Floods 115 

Focus groups 114 

Fuzzy logic 93 

Gender 54 

Generation and dissemination of information 49,38 

Germany 32,81 

Globalization 2 

Goodwill accounting 156 

Higher education 85,130 

Hispanics 151 

Hong Kong 49 

Human capital 153 

Immigrants 104 

India 115,142,141 

Individual perception 114 

Information exchange 81 

Information facilities 92 

Information literacy 66,145,113,103,146 

Information management 151,148,149 

Information media 6 

Information profession 122,143 

Information research 125,50 

Information retrieval 64,29,68,69,135,136,139 

Information science 67,52,143 

Information services 39,104,45,46,92,50,138,149 

Information society 119,123 

Information strategy 141,128 



 25

Information systems 137 

Innovation 42,132 

Intangible assets 152,157,154,155,156 

Intellectual 152 

Intellectual capital 155,156 

Internet 2,6,1,4,50,65,70 

Interviews 110 

Iran 93,150 

Knowledge economy 141 

Knowledge management 127 

Knowledge management systems 129,128,130,131,132,133,134,126,126

Knowledge organizations 128,132,126 

Knowledge processes 137 

Knowledge sharing 41 

Knowledge transfer 44,141,129 

Languages 40 

Learning 84 

Learning curves 113,153 

Librarians 110 

Librarianship 125,43,111,116,120,123,70,103 

Libraries 110 

Library association 116, 84, 111, 120, 123, 125, 50, 83, 
89,113,117,143,81,82,94,124,125 

Library buildings 102 

Library instruction 147 

Library management 146,89 

Library systems 44,86,94,149 



 26

Library users 40 

Literature 65,28,70,105 

Measurement 154 

Medical sciences 105 

Mentors 111 

Middle managers 86 

Mobile libraries  28 

Modern history 31 

Multimedia 147 

Music 26 

National libraries 150 

Natural disasters 115 

Networking 130 

New Zealand 28 

North America 137 

Norway 114 

Online catalogues 29 

Online catalogues Theses 70,49 

Open systems 38 

Organizational change 114 

Organizational culture 128 

Overseas students 40 

Pakistan 88 

Parliament 139 

Partnership 144 

Patents 145,157 

Performance measures 155 



 27

Personal health 151 

Poetry 23 

Poland Public libraries 104 

Politics 3 

Portable digital assistants 4,5,48 

Privacy 134 

Productivity rate 136 

Product life cycle 155,157 

Professional development 122 

Professional education 129,10, 116 

Project evaluation 148 

Public domain software 118 

Public libraries 114 

Public sector 120,118,138,82 

Public sector organizations 155 

Publishing 124 

Quality management 85 

Quality management University libraries 90 

Radio frequencies 48, 142 

Recession 124 

Records management 143 

Reference services 140,65 

Regulation 83,110,150,31 

Research 136 

Research work 22 

Resource management 47 

Retention 102,111 



 28

Romania 119 

Rooms 84 

Rural areas 119 

Schools 103 

Sciences 81 

Semantics 105,131 

Serials 24 

SERVQUAL 93 

Social groups 123 

Social interaction 48 

Socialization 111 

Social networks 138 

Social values 134 

Software engineering 53 

Spain 90 

Special libraries  139,85,31 

Strategic management 106,91 

Strategic planning 91 

Students 144 

Systems software 145,137 

Taiwan 38 

Teachers 48,9 

Teaching 10,12,106 

Team learning 153 

Technology led strategy 123 

Theses 121 

Training 12 



 29

Trust 110,6 

Uncertainty management 69 

Undergraduates 94,106 

United Kingdom 146,4 

United States of America 86,94,122,113 

Universities 121,3,110,118,124,151,11 

University libraries 102,86 

User interfaces 88,92,142,40,85,91,115,45 

User studies 47,39,42,131,53 

Video 133,132,139 

Virtual organizations 43 

Workflow 121 

Working practices 51 

Workplace 52,66 

Work place learning 116,130 

Worldwide web 29 

Zambia 
131, 1, 68. 113, 127, 129, 132, 134, 

135, 138, 146, 24 

 


